AMENDMENT AND SUFFLEMENT TO UNIT AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVELOFMENT AND OPERATION OF THE COMANCHE AREA, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, I-SEC. 452

, 190 T 1909

ROSWELL, NEW MEXIC:

1949, by and between the undersigned parties, hereinafter referred to as the "parties hereto",

[JUN 30 1949]

W-I-T-N-E-S-S-E-T-H:

WHEREAS, as of the 1st day of July, 1946, a certain Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Comanche Area, Chaves County, New Mexico (I-Sec. 452) was made and entered into by and between the parties hereto, or their predecessors in interest, which said agreement was thereafter duly approved by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission on May 6, 1946, and by the Commissioner of Fublic Lands of the State of New Mexico on September 22, 1946, and by the Secretary of the Interior on October 10, 1946; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned parties hereto are the owners and holders of oil and gas leasehold and mineral interests which have heretofore been committed to said Unit Agreement for the development and Operation of the Comanche Area, Chaves County, New Mexico, the interests of the respective parties hereto being more particularly shown by a revision of Exhibits "A" and "B" attached to the original of said Unit Agreement, which are attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned parties hereto are desirous of amending and supplementing said Unit Agreement by adding thereto the stipulations hereinafter set forth,

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO, as follows:

1. That Exhibits "A" and "B" which are attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby substituted for Exhibits "A" and "B" attached to the original of said Unit Agreement.

2. That said Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Comanche Area, Chaves County, New Mexico (I-Sec. 452), be, and the same is hereby amended and supplemented by adding thereto the following stipulation:

"Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in Section 7, or any other Section, of the Comanche Unit Agreement, all parties signatory to that Agreement hereby agree that each and everyone of the owners of the working interests in lands unitized under the Agreement shall have (1) the right to take in kind that proportionate share of the unitized substances which is allocated or allocable to his working interest in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement, (2) the right to personally sell such proportionate share, and (3) the right to revoke at will any authorization in the Comanche Unit Agreement empowering a representative (or representatives) to sell his proportionate share of the unitized substances if that representative (or representatives) is authorized to sell the shares of more than one owner. An owner, who also acts in a representative capacity, shall be regarded as being "authorized to sell the shares of more than one owner", as the phrase is used in the foregoing sentence, if he also sells or directs the sale of any part of his own share."

- 3. That said Unit Agreement, as amended and supplemented herein, is hereby in all things ratified and confirmed by the parties hereto.
- 4. That this amendment and supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same force and effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same instrument and the same shall be binding upon all those who have executed counterparts hereof regardless of whether or not it is executed by all other parties owning or claiming an interest in any of the oil and gas leasehold interests or mineral interests committed to the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Comanche Area, Chaves County, New Mexico, and this amendatory and supplemental agreement shall become effective upon approval hereof by the New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, and by the Director of the United States Geological Survey.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement is executed the day and year first hereinabove written.

	ATTEST:	BUFFALO OIL COMPANY
	Secretary 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 25, 29, 30, 265.	President Owner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tracts No.s. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 9, 10 32, 33, 34, 35, 39, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 54, 59,
	ATTEST: Secretary	Dekalb AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION, INC. By
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	By Acorney-in-Fact
ADDRESS	ATTEST: Y & Bash Secretary	Cwner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract No. 62 (1/2 Int.) REFOLLO OIL COMPANY By Hammett, vice-president Owner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract No. 62 (1/2 Int.)
	ATTEST:	HONCLULU OIL CORFORATION By
	Secretary	Owner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract No.

Owner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract No.
Owner of interest shown Frank E. Wimberly Exhibit "B" Tract_ No27-
Jeru trees Sass Owner_ of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract No. 54
Manie Kachenhul. Owner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract & No. 8 47, 48 and 50.
Owner of interest shown Exhibit "3" Tract_ No. 29
Cwner of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract No. 30
Owner_ of interest shown Exhibit "B" Tract_ No. 35
Owner of interest shown

Owner	of interest "B" Tract	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No.
Owner of	interest sh	CHO
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No
Owner	of interest	shown
Exhibit	of interest "B" Tract_	No.
		·
Owner_	of interest "B" Tract_	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owner	of interest	Shown
Exhibit	of interest "B" Tract_	No.
Owner_	of interest	ahown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	NO.
***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ormer	of interest	8 1 OFF
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No.
		
Owner	of interest	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No.

Owner	of interest	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No.

Owner of	f interest sh	iown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No
		
Cwner	of interest "B" Tract_	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No
Owner_	of interest	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	ro.
Owner	of interest	shown
Exhibit	of interest "3" Tract_	No.
Owner	of interest	Shown
Exhibit	of interest "B" Tract_	No.
		-
~		
Owner Exhibit	of interest "B" Tract_	snown No.
_		·
Owner	of interest "B" Tract	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No.

Owner Exhinit	of interest "B" Tract_	shown
_		
Owner_of Exhibit	f interest si "E" Tract	No

Owner Exhibit	of interest "B" Tract_	shown No.
	of interest "B" Tract	
Owner	of interest	shown
	"B" Tract	
		
Owner_	of interest "B" Tract_	shown
EXUIDIT	"B" Tract	No
		
Owner Exhibit	of interest "B" Tract_	shown No.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		
Owner	of interest "B" Tract	shown
Exhibit	"B" Tract	No

STATE OFILLINOIS)
COUNTY OFDeKalb) SS)
who being by me duly swo Fresident of DeKalb Agricul seal affixed to said ins- corporation, and that sa	of May , 19 49, before me person- test , to me personally known rn, did say that he is the ltural Association, Inc. , and that the trument is the corporate seal of said id instrument was signed and sealed in on by authority of its Board of Directors, acknowledged said instrument eed of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHERE my official seal on this	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the day and year last above written.
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF Tulsa)ss
of said corporation by a	nett , to me personally known, who did say that he is the Vice , and that instrument is the corporate seal of said id instrument was signed and sealed in behalf athority of its Board of Difectors, and said acknowledged said instrument to be said corporation.
IN WITHESS WHERECOMY official seal on this Wy Commission Expires [No. 1949]	oF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the day and year last above written. Question Notary Fublic
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF Washington	ss
cities of the cities of the control	not, 19 hg_, before me personally, to me personally known, who did say that he is the Attorney In Fact Service Oil Company, and that, and that
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
December 12, 1949	TO OTT A LIPETTO

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Dallas
On this 4th day of May , 19 49, before me personally appeared H. P. Taubman , to me personally known who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Fresident of Buffalo Oil Company , and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said H. P. Taubman acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on this the day and year last above written.
My Commission Expires Que 1, 1949 Notary Fublic
DEE CARR McLUCAS Notary Public, Dallas County, Texas.
COUNTY OF)SS
On thisday of, l9, before me personally appeared, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Diffectors, and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on this the day and year last above written.
My Commission Expires Notary Public
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)
On this
IN WITMESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on this the day and year last above written.
My Commission Expires Notary Fublic

COUNTY OF On this day of, 19, before means and the person described in and who executed the going instrument, and acknowledged thathe executed the as free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certification above written. My Commission Expires Notary Fublic	STATE OF _			20		
known to be the persondescribed in and who executed the going instrument, and acknowledged thathe executed the going instrument, and acknowledged thathe executed the as free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificated above written. My Commission Expires Notary Fublic	COUNTY OF			SS		
affixed my official seal the day and year in this certification above written. My Commission Expires Notary Fublic	known to b going inst	appeared e the per rument, a	son des	cribed in a ledged that	ind who ex	, to recuted the
STATE OF OKLAHOMA On this 3 day of May , 1949, before me personally appeared Ola Wimberly and Frank E. Wimberly, her husban to me known to be the persons described in and who execute the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute same as their free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certifical above written. My Commission Expires	affixed my	official	WHERECF, seal the	I have here day and ye	eunto set ear in thi	my hand and s certifica
On this 3- day of May , 1949, before m personally appeared Ola Wimberly and Frank E. Wimberly, her husban to me known to be the persons described in and who execute the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute same as their free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificat above written. My Commission Expires	My Commiss	ion Expir	es —	Not	əry Fubli	c
On this 3' day of May, 1949, before mersonally appeared Ola Wimberly and Frank E. Wimberly, her husban to me known to be the persons described in and who execute the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute same as their free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHERECF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written. My Commission Expires				_} }ss		
affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written. My Commission Expires	personally to me know the foresto	appeared n to be t ing instr	Ola Vimbe he person ument, an	rly and Frank s describe d acknowled	E. Wimberl	y, her husband who execute
My Commission Expires Lug 2	affixed my	official			ar in thi	s certifica
					da John Fubl	nayful
	COUNTY OF	Audra	·	_)		
COUNTY OF Audrain	the forego	ing instr	ument, an	d acknowled	, 19 nd Fern ed in and eged that	who executed they exec
STATE CF Missouri)SS COUNTY OF Audrain)SS On this 7 day of May , 1941, before personally appeared Shelby C. Gass and Fern Juelts Country to me known to be the persons described in and who execute the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute the same as their free act and deed.	affixed my	official	WHEREOF, seal the	day and ye	ar in thi	s certifica
On this 7 day of May, 1941, before personally appeared Shelby C. Gass and Fern Jucks Continued to me known to be the persons described in and who execute the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute the same as their free act and deed. IN WITTESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.					~ (hompson

STATE OF	.)
CCUNTY OF)SS
personally appeared known to be the person de	, 19, before me, to me escribed in and who executed the fore-wledged thatheexecuted the same ed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed my official seal th above written.	I have hereunto set my hand and e day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ₈₃
COUNTY OF Oklahoma	
to me known to be the perso	May , 1949, before me ckenhull and Mamie Hockenhull, his wife ns described in and who executed and acknowledged that they executed and deed.
affixed my official seal thabove written.	I have hereunto set my hand and e day and year in this certificate Margack Reguer. Notary Public
11-17-49.	Notary Fublic
STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY))ss
On this 28thday of personally appeared Virgin	ins described in and who executed and acknowledged that they executed
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, affixed my official seal th above written. My Commission Expires	I have hereunto set my hand and le day and year in this certificate Clair J. Jornan Hotary Fublic
June 29-1951	

STATE OF Tur have
CCUNTY OF)SS
On this day of, l9, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.
My Commission Expires S-2/-53 Notary Fublic
STATE OF)SS
on this day of , 19-4, before me personally appeared described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the executed the same as free act and deed.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.
Notary Public
STATE OF
On this day of, 19, before me personally appeared described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged thathe executed the same as free act and deed.
IN WITTESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.
Ty Commission Expires Notary Fuolic

the control of the co

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)3S)		
On this or personally appeared known to be the person going instrument, and as free act ar	acknowledged t	in and who exe	, to me cuted the fore
IN WITNESS WHE affixed my official seasove written.	ERECF, I have heal the day and		
My Commission Expires		Notary Fublic	
STATE OF			
	persondescr ent, and acknow	ribed in and w	ho executed
IN WITHESS WHE affixed my official seabove written.	RECF. I have heal the day and		
My Commission Expires	-	Notary Publi	c c
STATE OF))ss		
	persondescreent, and acknow	ribed in and walledged that	no executed
	FREOF I have b	nereunto set m	y hand and certificate
Ay Commission Expires		Notary Fuoli	<u>c</u>

STATE OF)
	_)ss
COUNTY OF	_)
On this day or	f, 19, before me
personally appeared	, to me escribed in and who executed the fore
known to be the person discount and allowed	escribed in and who executed the fore
as free act and de-	owledged that $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ he $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ executed the same ϵd .
affixed my official seal that above written.	, I have hereunto set my hand and he day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	
	Notary Fublic
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	/
On this day of	f, 19, before me
personally appeared	
to me known to be the personal the foregoing instrument, at the same asfree act	on described in and who executed and acknowledged that he executed tand deed.
	. I have hereunto set my hand and me day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
	Kotary rabiro
STATE OF)
)ss
COUNTY OF)
On this day of	
to me known to be the personal	on described in and who executed
the same as free act	and acknowledged that he executed t and deed.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF affixed my official seal that above written.	, I have hereunto set my hand and he day and year in this certificate
dy Commission Expires	Notary Fuolic
-	

STATE OF	_\
COUNTY OF)ss)
On this day o personally appeared known to be the person d going instrument, and ackn as free act and de	f, 19, before me, to me, to me, to me, escribed in and who executed the fore owledged thatheexecuted the same ed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF affixed my official seal t above written.	, I have hereunto set my hand and he day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	
to me known to be the personal the foregoing instrument, the same asfree ac	f, 19, before me ondescribed in and who executed and acknowledged thathe executed t and deed. . I have hereunto set my hand and
	he day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
STATE OF)))
to me known to be the pers	on
IN WITNESS WHEREOF affixed my official seal t above written.	, I have hereunto set my hand and he day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fuolic

POWER OF ATTORNEY
Cora Lodewick
TO
S. W. Lodewick
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, Stanty of Chave
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record on the 4th day of May , A. D., 19 49 at 9:15/clock A.M., and was duly recorded in Book 38 at Page/53 of the Records of Witness my hand and seal of office. G. W. Miller, Deputy.
14.3.48 PAC. #2177 B Pec.\$1.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN DI JI	of -toswell , in the County
(1)	
of Chaves	, and State of lew Lexico , has made, constituted
and appointed, and by the	ese presents do es make, constitute and appoint S. J. Lodewick
	of Roswell , in the county
of Chaves	, and etate of .ew Mexico , true and lawful
and convey all or	in my name , place and stead to sell, assign, transfer any portion of my right, title and interest in and to
any property of a	any nature which I may have or possess in the State of
with full right, on my behalf cove which to my said	ading oil and gas leases, mineral and royalty interests, power and authority to enter into any contracts for and ering any of said interests upon any terms or conditions attorney may be deemed satisfactory, including the right
to commit any oil	l and gas lease or other mineral interest, which I may
	perative or unit plan of operation, and also including
the right to exec	cute and acknowledge for and on my behalf all such deeds, tracts and other instruments.
assignments, com	orac oc and control and stranger .
	my
	NG UNTO My said attorney full power and authority to do and perform all
	whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises as fully,
	ses, as. I might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution
and revocation, hereby r	atifying and confirming all that MY said attorney or MY substitute shall
lawfully do or cause to b	
	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
30th d	ay of January , 1947.
Signed, Sealed and deliv	ered in the presence of: Cong Lodewick (SEAL)
- North of the analysis and states a transfer to the state of the stat	(SEAL)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, County of have do source re to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged he free act and deed. IN WITHER WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and ir inutal vertificate first above written. Tellie - 1 20 mura 20, 1949

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

MIATE OF NEW MEXICO,) ss. COUNTY OF CHAVES.

County Clerk, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do /, George W. Miller. hereby certify that the annexed copy of POWER OF ATTORNEY from Cora Lodewick to

S. W. Lodewick, recorded in Book 35 of Miscellaneous, page 153;

is a true and literal exemplification from the record in this office.

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 4th day of May A. D., 19 49

 $\mathcal{M}_{H^{\pm}}$.

AFXL.

LARGE FORMAT EXHIBIT HAS BEEN REMOVED AND IS LOCATED IN THE NEXT FILE

STATE OF	-\
COUNTY OF) _)
known to be the person do	f, 19, before me, to me escribed in and who executed the fore the same ed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF affixed my official seal that above written.	, I have hereunto set my hand and ne day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
STATE OF	
On this day of personally appeared to me known to be the personal day of the person day of th	f, 19, before me ondescribed in and who executed and acknowledged thathe executed t and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed my official seal thabove written.	I have hereunto set my hand and le day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
STATE OF	} }ss
On this day of personally appeared to me known to be the personal day of the personal	
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, affixed my official seal that above written.	, I have hereunto set my hand and ne day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fuolic

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	SS
known to be the person desc	, 19, before me, to me cribed in and who executed the fore ledged thatheexecuted the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affixed my official seal the above written.	have hereunto set my hand and day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
STATE OF	_}\ss
personally appeared to me known to be the person	
IN WITHESS WHEREOF. I affixed my official seal the above written.	have hereunto set my hand and day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
STATE OF	-) -)ss
On this day of personally appeared to me known to be the person	described in and who executed acknowledged that he executed and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affixed my official seal the above written.	I have hereunto set my hand and day and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fuolic

STATE OF _		}		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
personally known to be going instr	this day appeared the person cument, and ack	described nowledged	in and who ex	, to me
	WITNESS WHEREO official seal en.			
My Commissi	on Expires	-	Notary Publi	C
STATE OF))		
COUNTY OF _				
personally to me known the foregoin the same as	this day of appeared to be the persong instrument, free as witness where conficial seal ten.	son desc and ackno ct and dee	cribed in and owledged that ed.	who executed he execute
My Commissi	on Expires		Notary Publ	ic
STATE OF))ss		
COUNTY OF _				
personally to me known the foregoi	this day of appeared to be the persong instrument, free ac	sondesc	ribed in and wledged that	who executed
The	WITNESS WHEREO	F I have	hereunto set	my hand and s certificate

. .

STATE OF)	
County of)	
On this day of	, 19, before me, to me, to me, to me, thatheexecuted the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my official seal the day arabove written.	hereunto set my hand and nd year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Fublic
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)	
On this day of personally appeared to me known to be the person described the foregoing instrument, and acknown the same as free act and decrease free act	cribed in and who executed owledged that _he_ executed ed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my official seal the day ar above written.	
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	owledged thathe executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my official seal the day as above written.	hereunto set my hand and and year in this certificate
My Commission Expires	Notary Public

:

EXHIBIT "B"

SCHEDULE SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE AND KIND OF OWNERSHIP OF OIL AND GAS INTEREST IN ALL LANDS IN THE COMANCHE UNIT AREA

FEDERAL LANDS

+	w	N	μ	Tract
Lots 1,2,3 & 4, E \ \ Sec. 7, T. 11 S., R. 27 E., N.M.P.M.	EzNEZ Sec. 12, T. 11 S. R. 25 E., N.M.P.M.	All Sec. 24, T.11 S., R. 26 E., N.M.P.M.	Lots 3 & 4, E读SW士, SE Sec. 31; Sn Sec. 31; Sn Sec. 33, T. 10 S., R. 26 E. No. Sn Sec. 3; Sn Sec. 10; Nwt Sec. 11, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. N. M. P. M.	Description
300,24 062020	80.00	640.00	960.38 062044	No. of Acres
062020	06 5320	062044	062044	Las Cruces Serial No.
-1- 15 ² / ₈	123%	123%	123%	Royalty Payable to United States
Lillian Coll	Bert Ballard	Bess V. Ballard	Bess V. Ballard	Record Owner of Lease
Lillian Coll, 3% under Opera- ting Agreement	Bert Ballard, 2½% under Operating Agreement	Bess V. Ballard, 3% under Opera- ting Agreement	Bess V. Ballard, 2½% under Opera- ting Agreement	% of Overriding Royalty under Option Agreement, Operating Agree- ment or Assign- ment and Owner
Buffalo Oil Co. 84%. Operating Agreement	Buffalo Oil Co. 85%. Operating Agreement	Buffalo Oil Co. 842%. Operating Agreement	Buffalo 011 Co. 85%. Operating Agreement	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest

	12	11	10	9	œ	7	6	ر د	FEDERAL Tract
1 & 2 Sec. 9, T. 11 6 E., N.M.P.M.	,3, SEZNWZ, SZNEZ c.1, T.11S, R.25 E c.1, T.11S, R.25 E ,3 & + Sec. 3; ,4 & 5, SEZ Sec.	Iots 3 and 4 Sec. 9, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. N.M.P.M.	Shi, Si Sec. 14; all Sec. 22; all Sec. 23, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. N.M.P.M.	SWA T. 1	SE\(\frac{1}{2}\)Sec. 34; SW\(\frac{1}{2}\)Sec. 35, T. 10 S., R. 26 E., N.M.P.M.	Iot 2, SE\(\frac{1}{2}\)NE\(\frac{1}{2}\)Sec. 18, T. 11. S., R. 27 E., N.M.P.M.	Lot 1, NE&NW& Lot SE&SU& Sec. 18, T S., R. 27 E. N.M.	NE# : ec. 7, T. 11 S., R. 27 E., N.M.P.M.	t Description
•	523.51 4;	8.15	1,760.00	320.00	80.00	149.30	149.30	160.00	No. of Acres
	061461	064651	062043	062043	063687	062020	062020	062020	Las Crudes Serial No.
2-	122%	123%	122%	125%	12:1%	125%	122%	123%	% Royalty Payable to United States
	S. W. Lodewick	Laura Lodewick	Laura Lodewick	Laura Lodewick	Lillian T. Hinkle	Lillian Coll	Lillian Coll	Lillian Coll	Record Owner of Lease
	S. W. Lodewick, 2½% under Operating Agreement	Laura Lodewick, 2% under Opera- ting Agreement	Laura Lodewick, 2\frac{1}{2}\% ORI and \\$2\frac{1}{2}\% or acre payable out of 2\frac{1}{2}\% under Operating Agrmnt.	Laura Lodewick, 2½% under Operating Agreement	le	Lillian Coll, 3% under Option Agreement	Lillian Coll, 5000 per acre out of 64% under Option Agreement	Lillian Coll, 3% under Option Agreement	% of Overriding Royalty under Option Agreement, Operating Agree- ment or Assign- ment and Owner
	Buffalo Oil Co. 85%. Operating Agreement	Buffalo Oil Co. 85½%. Operating Agreement	Buffalo Oil Co. 82½%. Operating Agreement	Buffalo Cil Co. 85%. Operating Agreement	Lillian T. Hinkle, Lessee. 872%	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc. 84%. Option Agreement	Buffalo Oil. 81‡%. Option Agreement	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc. 842% Option Ag.	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest

			Ļ	16					15			14				13				;	Tract	FL)
111		¤	ಶ <u>೯</u>	J.			N	Н			ä			Se						•	ct	FLUERAL
			OF END DE				P	11 S., R. 26 E.,	SENEY, SET Sec. 15,		N 3	All Sec. 13, T. 11 S.,	5 E., N.M.P.M.	12, T. 11 S.,	BASE4 Sec. 10		e e de la company de la compan			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Description	L LANDS (CONTINUED)
				320.00					240.00			640.00	:			1,040.00			Acres	3	No.	
			(1)1(1)	029232(a)					062042			062042				062042			No.	Serial	Las Cruces	
			110	57 58					122%			123%	,			123%		to U.S.	Payable	Rova]tv	<i>9</i> 9	
		Assoc. Inc.	•	DeKalb Agric.					Cora Lodewick			Cora Lodewick				Cora Lodewick			Lease	Of a	Record Owner	
	S.W. Lodewick $2\frac{1}{2}\%$ ORI and \$250 per	Emmett Fatton 3-3/	Emmett Datton 313/	L.C.Campbell 3-3/4	ating Agreement	0	e payable	ORL and \$250 per	Cora Lodewick, 22%	ting Agreement	3% under Opera-	Cora Lodewick,		ting Agreement	2½% under Opera-	Cora Lodewick,	ment and Owner	ment or Assign-	Operating Agree-	Ť	% of Overriding Royalty under	
		4% Assoc. Inc.	D s s O C	% DeKalb Agric.			Agreement	822%. Operating	Buffalo Oil Co.	Agreement	842%. Operating	Buffalo Oil Co.		Agreement	85%. Operating	Buffalo 011 Co.				7	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest	

!	27 28	26	25	24	23	22	21	Tract No.
75.	E SI	Lots 1 & 2, While, NEINER Sec. 33, To 11 S., R. 26 E. NMPM	WNW4, SW4 Sec. 26; III4, EANW4, NE4SW4, WASE4, SE4SE4 Sec. 27; NF4, SE4M NASE4 Sec. 34; NA, NASW4 Sec. 35, T. 11 S., R. 26	NEINE SENE SE SEC. 9; SUZ, WESEZ, SEZSEZ Sec. 10; NENEZ Sec. 15, t. 11 S., R. 26 E.NMPM	SEINE Sec. 11, T. 10 S. R. 26 E., N.M.P.N.	ENW Sec. 26, T. 11 S., R. 26 E., N.M.P.M.	Ez Sec. 26, T. 11 S., R. 26 E., N.M.P.M.	Description
• To	160.00	133.70	1,320.00 NW4,	640.00	٠٠٥٠ ٥٥	80.00	320,00	No. of Acres
063850	064119	063876	063855	026468(a)	063854	062043	062043	Las Cruces Serial No.
125%	123%	122%	% 75 75	28	12}%	123%	12\$%	Royalty Payable to U.S.
Barnsdall Oil Co.	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc.	W. E. Scott	James Q. Marshall	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc.	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc.	W. E. Scott	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc.	Record Le Owner of Lease
Frank E. Wimberly, 21%	Ola Wimberly, 2½%	Lorene F. Wilhite, 3%	Marshall, 2 % under Opera- ting Agreement	S.W.Lodewick & S.P. Johnson, Jr. 2% Mrs.W.K. Edwards 1.% J. B. Purcell 1.% W. E. Sloop 1.% L. B. Hageman 1.% J. C. Dufo 1.% Emmett Patton 10% Total *	Margaret W. Childress, 22%	Laura Lodewick, 3% Will Lawrence, 2%	Laura Lodewick, 3%	Royalty under Royalty under Option Agreement Operating Agree- ment or Assign- ment and Owner
Barnsdall 011 Co. 85%	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc.	W. I. Scott	Buffalo Gil Co. 85%. Operating Agreement	DeKalb Agric. Assoc. Inc. 823% *also \$250 per acreout of 22% to S. W. Lodewick and S. P. Johnson, Jr.	m. 1	823 823 87	DeKalb Agric.Assoc. Inc. 842%	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest

Contract of the last of the la	トー・フレー・トー	- L	
	֚֡֝֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜		
	くなートにくしし	2	
	しじし		
İ			

% of Overriding Royalty and Owner	ord Owner of Working rest Anderson	Lease Recordence Recor	# IANDS # of Roy- alty to State of New Mexico 122%	Serial No. 5 and 5 Expiration 6 B-10-53 E-354 6-11-55	No. of Acres 280.00	Description NELSWA, SESWA Sec. 2; SESEA Sec. 3; NANEA Sec. 10, T. 11 S., R. 26 E., N.M.P.M. NWASWA, SEASWA Sec. 32, T. 10 S., R. 26 E. Lots 5 & 6, NWASWA Sec. 2, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. N.M.P.N	Tract No.
Ō	Marion Roney, also known as Marian Roney, 2%, under Operating Agrmnt.	Marion Roney, also known as Marian Roney	12½% Mari also Mari	061266 acres	139.76	Lots 1,2,3 & 4 Sec. 19, T. 11 S., R. 27 E. N.M.P.M.	30
Buffalo O 852%. Ope Agreement	Virginia Shaw, 2%, under Operating Agreement	Virginia Shaw	12½% Virg	061517	23.79	Lots 1,2,3 & 4 Sec. 1, T. 11 S., R. 26 E., N.M.P.M.	29
Working Interes	% of Overriding Royalty under Option Agreement, Operating Agree- ment or Assign- ment and Owner	ord Owner of Lease	valty Rec vable U.S.	Las Cruces Roj Serial Paj No. to	No. of Acres	Description	Tract

Wasting Sec. 32, T. 10 S. 171.47 E-354 1236 Nwasting Sec. 2, Sec. 2, Sec. 6-11-55 11.5. R. 26 E. NMPM	LO S., 80.00 E-354 6-11-55	164.06 B-8443 12-12-49	40.00 B-8463 1-8-50	SE날S만날, S만날SE날 Sec. 34, 80.00 E-107 12항 T. 10 S. R. 26 E. NMPM 2-10-55	
11 S., R. 27 E. NMPM 12-12-49 NE\(\frac{1}{2}\)Sec. 32, T.	12-12-49 12-12-49 12-12-49 12-12-49 12-12-49 12-12-49 Fred A. and Myrtle L. Behrendt 87½% Behrendt 87½% Ernest N. Carter 87½% S. 171.47 E-354 Assoc. Inc. 87½% PM 12-12-49 12-12-49 Fred A. and Myrtle L. Behrendt 87½% Behrendt 87½% Ernest N. Carter 87½% Assoc. Inc. 87½%	12-12-49 12-18-19 12-12-49 12-18-18 12-18-18 12-18-18 12-18-18 12-18-18 12-18-18 12-	12-12-49 12-12-49	12-12-49 12-17 10-100 12-12-49 12-18 10-100 10-151 10-151 10-151 10-151 10-151 10-151 10-151 10-151 10-153 10-153 10-153 10-155	12-12-49 10-100 12-12-49 10-100 12-12-49 10-100 10-12-12-14 10-100 10-10-13
		Assoc. Inc. 872% Euffalo Oil Co. 872%	Euffalo Oil Co. 873% DeKalb Agricultural Association, Inc. 873%	Euffalo Oil Co. 873% DeKalb Agricultural Association, Inc. 873% Honolulu Oil Corp.	Euffalo Oil Co. 873% DeKalb Agricultural Association, Inc. 872% Honolulu Oil Corp. 872% LaDora Lucas 872%

1		\$	† 5	ŧ.	Tract	STATE
	AL STATE	N2SW4 Sec. 34, T. 11 S. R. 26 E. N.M.P.M.	SW4SE4 Sec. 2, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. NMPM	SW\(\frac{1}{2}\)SW\(\frac{1}{4}\) Sec. 34, T. 10 S., R. 26 E. N.M.P.H.	Description	STATE LANIS (CONTINUED)
; ; ;	1,893.76	80,00	±0 . 00	40.00	NO. of Acres	
1 1 2 1 1			B-8716 6-25-50	B-8850 10-19-50	Serial No. and Expiration Date	
\$ # # #			125%	122%	% of Roy- alty to State of New Mexico	
		State of New Mexico (1/8 State Lands Commissioner) (7/8 Science Commission)	Alexander Soules and Walter M. Soules 872%	Geo. E. Schultz 872%	Lease Record Owner and % of Working Interest	
1		ssioner) n)			% of Overriding Royalty and Owner	
•					1	1

	7 4
SET Sec. 13; WESET 747.84 Sec. 21; NETNET, STRET; SET Sec. 24; ENRET; NETWET Sec. 25; Lots 1, 2,3 & 4, WENET Sec. 28, T. 11 S., R. 25 E., NMPM	No. Description of Acres
209816 Selma E. Andrews 209813 Bruce K. Matlock 069939 Donald Winston 069939 D. R. Britt, Jr. 069939 R. R. Hinkle 147325 Charles M. Sawey, Sr. 0625 Virgil M. and Lillie P. Grantham 1/16 026789 A. W. Wilson 026789 R. R. Culbertson 107150 A. W. Hockenhull	% Royalty Payable to Lessor and Owner
Buffalo Oil Co., except as to interests of A. W. Wilson and R. R. Culbertson which are unleased.	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest

FEE LANDS

Tract No.

****47

71	50	49	84	FIE LAN Tract
SW\(\frac{1}{2}\) Sec. 13, T. 11 S., R. 25 E., N.M.P.M.	Lots 1,2,3 & 4 Sec. 21, 7. 11 S., R. 26 E. N.H.F.K.	SE 11 2 Sec. 14, T. 11 S., I 25 E. NIAPM	NEŽNEŽ Sec. 14, T. 11 S., R. 25 E. N.K.P.H.	LANDS (CONTINUED) oct Description
160.00	25.6	1+0 . 00	00 • O+	No. of Acres
123% Hælen Chittenden McBride	.209816 Selma J. Andrews I 209816 Bruce K. Hatlock to 069939 Donald Vinston Code of the co	1/4 Bruce K. Matlock 1/4 Selma E. Andrews 1/12 Donald Winston 1/12 R. R. Hinkle 1/12 D. R. Britt, Jr. 1/8 George M. Irvin 1/8 Charles M. Sawey, Sr.	209816 Selma E. Andrews 209813 Bruce K. Matlock 069939 Donald Winston 069939 D. R. Britt, Jr. 069939 R. R. Hinkle 084825 Charles M. Sawey, Sr. 125 George W. Irvin 026789 A. W. Wilson 026789 R. R. Culbertson 107150 A. W. Hockenhull	% Royalty Payable to Lessor and Owner
de Buffalo 0il Co. $87\frac{1}{2}\%$	juffalo Oil Co., e co interests of R. julbertson and A. hich are unleased	Buffalo 011 Co. 872%	Buffalo 0il Co., except as to interests of A. W. Wilson and R. R. Culbertson which are unleased.	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest

61	60	59	58	57	56	55	54	53	52	FEE LAIN Tract No.
Lot 2, Sec. 6, T. 11 S., R. 27 E. NMPM	SIND Sec. 33; NENWE, SVENWE Sec. 34, T. 11 S., R. 26 F. NMPM	SENEY Sec. 28, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. NMPM	NW文NE文 Sec. 24, T. 11 S., R. 25 C. NNPM	E2SI 2 Sec. 14; E2NE2 Sec. 23: NW2 Sec. 24, T.11 S., R.25 E. NMPM	Lot 1 Sec. 4, T. 11 S. R. 26 E., N.H. P.H.	Vasia, Easwa Sec. 1, T. 11 S., R. 25 E. NHPM	SW Sec. 24: NW NEZ, NEZNY Sec. 25, T. 11 S R. 25 E., N.H.P.H.	SWINT Sec. 1: EBSET Sec. 11: WENE NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW NE	SE Sec. 28, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. N.M.P.H.	LANDS (CONTINUED) act o. Description
6.58	160.00	40.00	40.00	320.00	5.63	160.00	240.00	840.00	160.00	No. of Acres
Rayburn F. H. Rice	Francis Leonard Richards	Buffalo Oil Co.	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$ Walter C. Lindley	12½% Paul King	Orvel Greenwood	12½% Clara Goodart	12½% Shelby C. Gasa and Fern Juelfs Gass	12½% D. R. Britt, Jr.	12% Charles M. Sawey, Sr.	% Royalty Payable to Lessor and Owners
Unleased	Mogaolia Petroleum Company	Buffalo Oil Co.	C. A. Ward 872%	Gulf Oil Corp. 872%	Unleased	DeKalb Lgricultural Association, Inc. $87\frac{1}{2}\%$	Buffalo Oil Company 873%	DeKalb Agricultural Association, Inc. 87%	Buffalo 0il Co. 872%	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest

Wan a, SEASEA Sec. 21; 360.00 122% St Wawa, SEASEA Sec. 27; NEASEA Sec. 28, T. 11 S., R. 26 E. NMPM (Fee Lands acquired by State by condemnation for State Park)	64 Swill Sec. 25, T. 11 40.00 Ownersh S. R. 25 E. NMPM at pres	63 W\$SW\$ Sec. 1: E\$SE\$ 200.00 J. D. Z Sec. 2: NE\$NE\$ Sec. 11, T. 11 S, R. 25 E. NMPM	00	No. on of Acres	FEE LANDS (CONTINUED)
123% State of New Mexico	Ownership not determinable at present time	J. D. Zimmerman	12½% Rayburn F. H. Rice	% Royalty Payable To Lessor and Owners	
Buffalo Oil Co. 872% (Lease in process of being issued)		Unleased	Cities Service Oil Co. Repollo Oil Co. (Jointly) 872%	Working Interest Owner and % of Interest	

RECAPITULATION

TOTAL FEE LAND

3,625.65

FEDERAL LANDS 11,388.31

STATE LANDS 1,893.76

FEE LANDS 3,625.65

TOTAL 16,907.72

Revised as of April 20, 1949

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of the above and foregoing amendment and supplement to the Unit Agreement for the development and operation of the Comanche Area, Chaves County, New Mexico, I-SEC. 452, and hereby approves said amendment and supplement as of this the 17 day of 1949.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Ву

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
BY
COMMISSIONER OF FUBLIC LANDS
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

That the undersigned Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico does hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the above and foregoing amendment and supplement to the Unit Agreement for the development and operation of the Comanche Area, Chaves County, New Mexico, I-SEC. 452, and hereby approves said amendment and supplement as of this the 17-day of 1949.

Commissioner of Fublic Lands
State of New Mexico